TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Humana Inc.		04/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transcend Insights, Inc.		
Street Address:	910 East Hamilton Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Campbell		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95008		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4037565	SMART PROBLEM LIST
Registration Number:	3779149	ANVITA
Registration Number:	3779148	ACTIONABLE HEALTH INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3779147	ANVITA HEALTH
Registration Number:	3240209	ANVITA EREFERENCE INTEGRATING SCIENCE &
Registration Number:	4134589	CDS PLUS
Registration Number:	4201730	ACTIONABLE MEDICAL PROFILE
Registration Number:	4198103	AMP
Registration Number:	4084249	HEALTHDOCK
Registration Number:	2862693	XTENDABLE
Registration Number:	2866686	DEFENSEWEB
Registration Number:	4251587	NLIVEN SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025082822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: swojciak@humana.com

Sondra Wojciak **Correspondent Name:**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0295

900321554

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	500 West Main Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBERS		HUMANA TO TRANSEND INSIGH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sondra Wojciak	
SIGNATURE:		/sondra wojciak/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=executed Trademark Assignment Humana to Transcend#page1.tif source=executed Trademark Assignment Humana to Transcend#page2.tif source=executed Trademark Assignment Humana to Transcend#page3.tif source=executed Trademark Assignment Humana to Transcend#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Humana Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks/service marks:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark SMART PROBLEM LIST	Reg. No. 4037565	Reg. Date 11/08/2010
ANVITA	3779149	1/15/2009
ACTIONABLE HEALTH INTELLIGENCE	3779148	1/15/2009
ANVITA HEALTH (& Design)	3779147	1/15/2009
ANVITA EREFERENCE INTEGRATING SCIENCE &		
MEDICINE	3240209	4/12/2004
CDS PLUS	4134589	5/01/2012
ACTIONABLE MEDICAL PROFILE	4201730	9/04/2012
AMP	4198103	8/28/2012
HEALTHDOCK	4084249	1/10/2012
XTENDABLE	2862693	7/13/2004
DEFENSWEB	2866686	7/27/2004
NLIVEN SYSTEMS	4251587	11/27/2012

WHEREAS, Transcend Insights, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 910 East Hamilton Avenue, Suite 500, Campbell, California 95008, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

TDAD

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0297 above identified trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which

said trademarks are used;

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks, and in and to the goodwill

of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, the same to be held and

enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together will all claims for

damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect

the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and

other legal representatives.

Humana Inc.

"ASSIGNOR"

Kenneth T. Veirs

Humana Inc.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0298 COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

SS:

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Before me personally appeared Kenneth T. Veirs, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 3 day of April, 2015.

Notary Public
Many M. Reid

Mary M Reid, Notary Public State at Large Kentucky

3

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Assignee.

TRANSCEND INSIGHTS, INC.

"Assignee"

Ralph Wilson

Transcend Insights, Inc.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

SS:

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Before me personally appeared Ralph Wilson, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 4 day of April, 2015.

Notary Public

Kentucky My Commission Expires May 23, 2015

Mary M Reld, Notary Public State at Large

1